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Frequent Asked Questions about N-PAC & Sub-Committees 

What is N-PAC? 
The Nursing Professional Advisory Committee (N-PAC) is a committee comprised of nursing representatives (both civil service and           
Commissioned Corps) from all U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) agencies (OPDIVS), which provides advice and           
consultation to the Surgeon General of the United States (SG); the PHS Chief Nurse Officer (CNO); and to HHS, federal health, and other 
leadership (such as HHS agency/program heads and other federal agencies /programs that utilize PHS nursing personnel). The N-PAC        
carries out its functions on behalf of all HHS members of the discipline, including contract nurses, tribal nurses, nurses in other federal 
agencies/services in which PHS nurses are assigned, and Commissioned Corps nursing student trainees (COSTEPS). 

 
“How do I join the N-PAC?” 
The N-PAC is open to all members. To get started, join the PHS Nursing Listserv, JOIN THE LISTSERV, a communication mechanism from   
your nursing peers on a variety of topics such as: public policy, especial initiatives or N-PAC supported events, clinical practice updates,   
continuing education information, emerging topics in nursing and healthcare, N-PAC awards and opportunities for participation in different 
N-PAC activities. You can also begin by joining the N-PAC general membership conference calls held every third Monday of the month at 
1300-1400 EST. The N-PAC Meeting call in number is: 1-877-267-1577 Passcode is: 992 093 344#.  
For additional information, visit http://phs-nurse.org/welcome. 

 
“How do I join the N-PAC Sub-committees?” 
If you would like to join one of the N-PAC Sub-committees, you can look for membership openings                                                                      
posted on the listserv, where opportunities for further involvement are shared.  
There are seven N-PAC Sub-committees Co-Chairs and their contacts: http://phs-nurse.org/n-pac-subcommittees . 

 
 

 

Career Development:  

CDR Nicole Knight - Nicole.knight@ice.dhs.gov 

(213)830-7968 

CDR Heather Skelton - heskelton@scf.cc (907)729-4296 

Communication: 

LCDR Nikkia Powell - Nikkia.Powell@usdoj.gov 202-305-9494 

CDR Scott Lamberson - Scott.Lamberson@tsa.dhs.gov 571-227-3824 

Awards:  

CDR Amy Valderrama - AValderrama@cdc.gov 404-639-4112; and  

LCDR Paula Thompson - paula.thompson@ihs.gov 602-263-1200 x 1396 

Events: 

CDR Casey Hadsall- Hadsallc@mail.nih.gov 301-496-5422 

CDR Steve Morin- Steve.Morin@fda.hhs.gov 301-796-0761 

Readiness & Response:  

CDR Nichole Chamberlain -

Nichole.Chamberlain@fda.hhs.gov  301-796-5667 

CIV Jerod Noe - jerod.noe@nih.hhs.gov 301-496-6170 

Recruitment Subcommittee Co-Chairs: 

CDR Bryen Bartgis - BBartgis@southcentralfoundation.com   

907-631-7883 

CDR Tarah Somers - somers.tarah@epa.gov 703-505-7559 

Resource REACH Subcommittee Co-Chairs: 

CDR Mary Brooks - Mary.brooks@fda.hhs.gov 301-796-6078 

CAPT Maryann Robinson - Maryann.Robinson@SAMHSA.hhs.gov  

240-276-1883 

“Can I just request a mentor to review my CV, OS, etc.?”  
Yes. Your request for a mentor can be short term and/or long term depending on your needs. The N-PAC Career Development                   
Subcommittee has resources and subject experts available to provide guidance and feedbacks. Please take advantage of this                      
subcommittee to help promote your career by  requesting a mentor through usphsnsgmentor@aol.com. 
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